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Rio 2016 — Men Provisional Slots Allocation

As of 22" October 2015
Rank Nation Total First Slots Allocation Calculation With Second Slots Allocation | Total Bipartite | Grand
Points 31.12.2014 Factor 27.03.2016 Slots | Invitation | Total
1 ITA 3867.00 1 9.2 9 10
2 USA 3387.33 1 8.0 8 9
3 ESP 2928.00 1 6.9 7 8
4 GER 2633.67 1 6.2 6 7
5 AUS 2151.33 1 5.1 5 6
6 RUS 2137.00 1 5.1 5 6
7 CZE 2007.00 1 4.8 5 6
8 NED 1967.67 1 4.7 5 6
9 FRA 1762.00 1 4.2 4 5
10 GBR 1621.67 1 3.8 4 5
11 RSA 1600.67 1 3.8 4 5
12 coL 1565.00 1 3.7 4 5
13 AUT 1476.00 1 3.5 4 5
14 BEL 1420.00 1 3.4 3 4
15 SUl 1358.67 1 3.2 3 4
16 CAN 1307.00 1 3.1 3 4
17 POL 1108.66 1 2.6 3 4
18 CHN 985.34 1 2.3 2 3
19 IRL 911.00 1 2.2 2 3
20 SVK 768.00 1 1.8 2 3
21 SWE 573.00 1 1.4 1 2
22 UKR 525.00 1 1.2 1 2
23 NzZL 509.67 1 1.2 1 2
24 ROU 490.00 1 1.2 1 2
25 BRA 459.33 1 1.1 1 2
26 JPN 438.00 1 1.0 1 2
27 FIN 417.00 1 1.0 1 2
28 ARG 344.00 1 0.8 1 2
29 PER 291.00 1 0.7 1 2
30 VEN 243.00 1 0.6 1 2
31 ISR 237.00 1 0.6 1 2
32 SLO 229.00 0.5 1 1
33 POR 219.00 1 0.5 1 2
34 MAS 194.00 1 0.5 1 2
35 DEN 124.00 0.3 0 0
36 GRE 102.00 1 0.2 0 1
37 DOM 95.00 1 0.2 0 1
38 NOR 77.00 1 0.2 0 1
39 LUX 69.00 0.2 0 0
40 SRB 63.00 0.1 0 0
41 cuB 62.00 0.1 0 0
42 LAT 49.00 0.1 0 0
43 MEX 43.00 1 0.1 0 1
44 KOR 40.00 1 0.1 0 1
45 LIB 39.00 0.1 0 0
46 GUA 36.00 0.1 0 0
47 CRC 31.00 1 0.1 0 1
47 MNE 31.00 0.1 0 0
29 CRO 28.00 0.1 0 0
50 HUN 21.00 1 0.0 0 1
51 GHA 16.00 0.0 0 0
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52 ALG 15.00 1 0.0 0 1
53 IRI 0 1 0.0 0 1
54 PHI 0 1 0.0 0 1

43073.00 43 102 | 145 | s 150

Factor = 43073/102 = 422.28
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http://www.uci.ch/mm/Document/News/NewsGeneral/16/86/75/Rio_QG_19_Aug_2015_English.pdf
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Rio 2016 — Men Combined Nations Ranking

Union Cycliste Internationale

12 November 2015

As of 22" October 2015
Rank Nation Road Track Total
1 ITA Italy 3363.00 504.00 | 3867.00
2 USA USA 2504.00 883.33 | 3387.33
3 ESP Spain 1869.00 1059.00 | 2928.00
4 GER Germany 2229.00 404.67 | 2633.67
5 AUS Australia 1384.00 767.33 | 2151.33
6 RUS Russia 1433.00 704.00 | 2137.00
7 CZE Czech Republic 1539.00 468.00 | 2007.00
8 NED Netherlands 1483.00 484.67 | 1967.67
9 FRA France 1722.00 40.00 | 1762.00
10 GBR Great Britain 733.00 888.67 | 1621.67
11 RSA South Africa 1438.67 162.00 | 1600.67
12 coL Colombia 793.00 772.00 | 1565.00
13 AUT Austria 1476.00 0.00 | 1476.00
14 BEL Belgium 1172.00 248.00 | 1420.00
15 Sul Switzerland 1198.67 160.00 | 1358.67
16 CAN Canada 1057.00 250.00 | 1307.00
17 POL Poland 952.66 156.00 | 1108.66
18 CHN China 390.67 594.67 985.34
19 IRL Ireland 515.00 396.00 911.00
20 SVK Slovak Republic 404.00 364.00 768.00
21 SWE Sweden 556.00 17.00 573.00
22 UKR Ukraine 309.00 216.00 525.00
23 NZL New Zealand 509.67 0.00 509.67
24 ROU Romania 254.00 236.00 490.00
25 BRA Brazil 213.33 246.00 459.33
26 JPN Japan 226.00 212.00 438.00
27 FIN Finland 417.00 0.00 417.00
28 ARG Argentina 86.00 258.00 344.00
29 PER Peru 291.00 0.00 291.00
30 VEN Venezuela 128.00 115.00 243.00
31 ISR Israel 237.00 0.00 237.00
32 SLo Slovenia 229.00 0.00 229.00
33 POR Portugal 219.00 0.00 219.00
34 MAS Malaysia 81.00 113.00 194.00
35 DEN Denmark 124.00 0.00 124.00
36 GRE Greece 37.00 65.00 102.00
37 DOM  Dominican Republic 77.00 18.00 95.00
38 NOR Norway 77.00 0.00 77.00
39 LUX Luxembourg 69.00 0.00 69.00
40 SRB Serbia 63.00 0.00 63.00
41 CuB Cuba 41.00 21.00 62.00
42 LAT Latvia 49.00 0.00 49.00
43 MEX Mexico 11.00 32.00 43.00
44 KOR Korea 40.00 0.00 40.00
45 LIB Lebanon 39.00 0.00 39.00
46 GUA Guatemala 16.00 20.00 36.00
47 CRC Costa Rica 31.00 0.00 31.00
47 MNE Montenegro 31.00 0.00 31.00
49 CRO Croatia 28.00 0.00 28.00
50 HUN Hungary 21.00 0.00 21.00
51 GHA Ghana 16.00 0.00 16.00
52 ALG Algeria 15.00 0.00 15.00
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Rio 2016 — Men Road Nations Ranking

As of 22" October 2015

= T £ 2 £ £ g 2 3 ¥ 8 % 8 5E| 2R
Rank Nation S S § 5 § S5 = s = s = 35 == f£¢g| fe
1 ITA Italy 307 115 381 379 67 393 115 279 275 95 267 205 305 180.00 |3363.00
2 USA USA 145 0 411 239 109 302 0 363 219 217 129 159 17 194.00 | 2504.00
3 GER Germany 83 0 99 165 385 0 0 461 465 0 325 140 34 72.00|2229.00
4 ESP Spain 407 0 39 54 40 31 123 0 339 347 225 241 13 10.00 | 1869.00
5 FRA France 150 69 106 133 365 0 360 70 0 116 49 130 114 60.00|1722.00
6 CZE Czech Republic 0 287 22 29 25 0 326 191 0 309 0 301 49 1539.00
7 NED Netherlands 329 0 18 124 72 389 0 0 233 0 0 0 294 24.00|1483.00
8 AUT Austria 43 109 221 313 287 0 0 0 125 0 0 0 294 84.00|1476.00
9 RSA South Africa 0 408 0 84 12 324 268 202 0 76 16 12 26 10.67 | 1438.67
10 RUS Russia 0 0 0 0 0 0 345 0 0 333 351 363 41 1433.00
11 AUS Australia 84 133 0 30 184 174 0 0 0 0 256 148 375 1384.00
12 SuUI Switzerland 0 195 321 401 30 13 0 0 0 106 0 0 0 132.67 |1198.67
13 BEL Belgium 0 0 251 236 158 33 0 148 9 27 164 0 0 146.00 | 1172.00
14 CAN Canada 199 0 112 225 91 0 0 65 168 0 159 0 0 38.00 | 1057.00
15 POL Poland 308 141 0 8 441 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54.66| 952.66
16 CcoL Colombia 15 0 0 0 0 20 0 241 0 193 57 161 106 793.00
17 GBR Great Britain 144 0 0 0 37 0 0 208 0 168 44 51 381 733.00
18 SWE Sweden 4 0 157 0 40 0 234 0 0 0 105 0 0 16.00| 556.00
19 IRL Ireland 24 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 181 273 23 0 515.00
20 NZL New Zealand 0 264 0 0 24 0 0 118 0 0 64 0 13  26.67 | 509.67
21 FIN Finland 37 340 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 417.00
22 SVK Slovak Republic 42 0 0 15 8 0 0 22 0 0 0 317 0 404.00
23 CHN China 0 0 0 16 0 64 0 0 104 112 0 0 68 26.67| 390.67
24 UKR Ukraine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 309 309.00
25 PER Peru 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 291 0 0 0 291.00
26 ROU Romania 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 36 0 39 0 175 0 254.00
27 ISR Israel 0 0 237 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 237.00
28 SLO Slovenia 0 0 0 0 26 139 0 11 0 20 0 33 0 229.00
29 JPN Japan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 214 0 0 226.00
30 POR Portugal 0 0 0 0 11 185 0 0 0 14 0 5 4 219.00
31 BRA Brazil 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 5.33| 213.33
32 VEN Venezuela 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 117 0 0 0 128.00
33 DEN Denmark 0 0 0 0 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 124.00
34 ARG Argentina 15 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 62 0 0 0 0 86.00
35 MAS Malaysia 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 13 22 81.00
36 DOM  Dominican Republic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 77 77.00
36 NOR Norway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 59 0 77.00
38 LUX Luxembourg 0 0 0 28 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69.00
39 SRB Serbia 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 63.00
40 LAT Latvia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 49.00
41 CcuB Cuba 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 41.00
42 KOR Korea 6 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 40.00
43 LIB Lebanon 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39.00
44 GRE Greece 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 13 37.00
45 CRC Costa Rica 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31.00
45 MNE Montenegro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 31.00
47 CRO Croatia 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 8 0 28.00
48 HUN Hungary 3 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21.00
49 GHA Ghana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 16.00
49 GUA Guatemala 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 16.00
51 ALG Algeria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 15.00
52 MEX Mexico 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.00
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As of 22" October 2015
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Rank Nation S = = = = = £& =
1 ESP Spain 238 172 86 174 116 150 123.00 | 1059.00
2 GBR Great Britain 298 22 62 84 246 124 52.67| 888.67
3 USA USA 100 134 90 290 88 136 45.33| 883.33
4 CcoL Colombia 70 0 238 56 192 168 48.00| 772.00
5 AUS Australia 290 0 0 102 0 358 17.33| 767.33
6 RUS Russia 16 0 208 224 92 76 88.00| 704.00
7 CHN China 0 120 240 0 88 52 94.67| 594.67
8 ITA Italy 0 92 64 108 40 176 24.00| 504.00
9 NED Netherlands 228 230 0 16 0 0 10.67| 484.67
10 CZE Czech Republic 0 0 164 0 256 0 48.00| 468.00
11 GER Germany 170 198 0 0 0 0 36.67| 404.67
12 IRL Ireland 82 0 154 160 0 0 396.00
13 SVK Slovak Republic 0 0 0 0 364 0 364.00
14 ARG Argentina 20 238 0 0 0 0 258.00
15 CAN Canada 30 176 0 44 0 0 250.00
16 BEL Belgium 0 0 0 248 0 0 248.00
17 BRA Brazil 20 0 0 0 0 226 246.00
18 ROU Romania 0 0 16 0 220 0 236.00
19 UKR Ukraine 0 0 0 0 0 216 216.00
20 JPN Japan 0 0 0 104 108 0 212.00
21 RSA South Africa 0 0 44 28 0 90 162.00
22 Sul Switzerland 0 0 160 0 0 0 160.00
23 POL Poland 156 0 0 0 0 0 156.00
24 VEN Venezuela 0 0 115 0 0 0 115.00
25 MAS Malaysia 21 0 66 0 26 0 113.00
26 GRE Greece 65 0 0 0 0 0 65.00
27 FRA France 0 0 40 0 0 0 40.00
28 MEX Mexico 0 0 0 0 0 32 32.00
29 CuB Cuba 0 0 0 0 21 0 21.00
30 GUA Guatemala 0 0 20 0 0 0 20.00
31 DOM  Dominican Republic 0 0 0 0 0 18 18.00
32 SWE Sweden 5 0 0 12 0 0 17.00
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Rio 2016 — MB Individual Road Ranking
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Rank UCI Code Athletes N AU NU NU NO| & N2 Q&2
1 ESP19810316  GONZALEZ GARCIA Carlos 28 (10) 12 22| 44 (12)  (8)
2 POL19821125  POLAK Marcin (6)
3 NED19791024  TER SCHURE Vincent 18 26 (18)  (30)
4 ESP19790119  AVILA RODRIGUEZ Ignacio 36 (30) SNZ0
5 ITA19790124  BERSINI Emanuele 32 12 (10)
6  NED19740907 OOST Rinne (16)  (16)
7 FRA19921209  DEBEAUPUITS Damien (14)  (8) (10)
8  GBR19770824  BATE Stephen
9 ITA19780701  PIZZl vano (10)  (16)
10  ESP19721201  VENGE BALBOA Christian 16 22 16 24
11 CAN19711209  CHALIFOUR Daniel 8) 2GS (6)
12 CAN19881122  CARRIER Alexandre (10) 16
13 POL19710922  WEGNER Przemyslaw 28 36 (18)
14  USA19820117  SCHEIDIES Aaron
15  AUS19780721 FORMSTON Matt
16  GER19890708  KLEINWAECHTER Timo a e
17 POL19710402  KOLODZIEICZUK Piotr 24 (14) 16
18  SVK19690717  JANOVIAK Vladislav (10)
19 USA19830919  RACHFAL Clark
20 AUT19950104  BITZINGER Patrick

21 CAN19871118
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CROTEAU-DAIGLE Matthieu

2015 Road World Cup

Elzach (TT)

22

(16)

12

2015 Road World Cup
Pietermaritzburg (RR)

2015 Road World Cup
Pietermaritzburg (TT)

3 Best C1 events in 2015

Total

32
33
30
13

30
35
23
28
19
43
24

3
315
285
283
207
165
150
144
144
132
119
100
97
96
84
79
75
50
49
43
40
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'y

Page 6/61



SUCI

22
23
24
25
26
27
27
29
30
31
31
33
34
34
36
37
38
39
39
41
41
41
41
41
41
47
48
49
50
50
52

Union Cycliste Internationale

NED19661028
GER19870511
NED19951117
FIN19760101
ESP19691219
MAS19851103
SRB19870208
ITA19750426
MAS19921206
FIN19581130
IRL19641008
FRA19660723
ARG19781020
COL19860921
AUS19720327
ARG19790212
BRA19750213
GRE19920220
USA19790425
GRE19650813
GUA19940425
IRL19900429
MAS19951013
NED19840215
POL19540119
ARG19760224
NED19971006
KOR19840417
AUS19860912
SWE19660511
HUN19690220
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STELLEMAN Alfred
VAITH Christian
DE VRIES Stephen
MAKINEN Arttu

CLEMENTE SOLANO Miguel Angel
AHMAD JAIS Moho Noorhafizan

PETROVIC Milan
PALANTRANI Andrea
WAHAB Mohd Khairul Hazwan
OLLANKETO Jarmo
BROWN James
BOUSSARD Stéphane
VILLALBA Raul

SERNA Nelson

MODRA Kieran

GOMEZ Maximiliano

DA ROSA Luciano
MANATAKIS Nikolaos
TRIPLETT Chester
BARLAS Evangellos
VASQUEZ BAMACA Josias
RYAN Peter

AHMAD BAJURI Aiman Asyraff
DEMAS Bjorn
GROSZKOWSKI Henryk
RICATTI Fernando
BANGMA Tristan

KIM Jong-Giu

LINDORES Bryce

RUFFEL Henrik

BUTU Arnold Csaba
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Rio 2016 — MH1 Individual Road Ranking

2015 Road World Championships (RR)
2015 Road World Championships (TT)

2014 Road World Championships (RR)
2014 Road World Championships (TT)

2014 Road World Cup
Castiglione della Pescaia (RR)
2014 Road World Cup
Castiglione della Pescaia (TT)
2014 Road World Cup
Cantimpalos (RR)

2014 Road World Cup
Cantimpalos (TT)

2015 Road World Cup
Maniago (RR)

As of 22™ October 2015

Rank UCI Code Athletes

1 RSA19800114 DU PREEZ Nicolas Pieter
2 FIN19750420 POLVI Teppo

3 CZE19930626  JAHODA Patrik

4 NZL19760303 WILLIAMS Timothy

5 SU119920213 FRUEH Benjamin

6 FIN19680319 SOPANEN Harri

7 POL19900430  MIKOLAJCZYK Rafal

8 AUS19681202  NICKEL Grant

9 AUT19700421 BACHMAIER Ernst

10 SuU119830304 TUOR Alain

11 ITA19760503 MILANESI Marco

12 FRA19750313 LALLOZ Julien

13 ITA19690312 CORNEGLIANI Fabrizio
14 ITA19810228 VILLA Alessandro

15 ITA19720311 CREMONESI Luca

16 CZE19730402 KUCHTA lJiri
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18
(14)

|

2015 Road World Cup

Maniago (TT)

16
(14)

2015 Road World Cup
Yverdon-les-Bains (RR)

(26)
(18)

(12)

(22)

(8)
10

2015 Road World Cup
Yverdon-les-Bains (TT)

(22)
(26)

(16)

(18)
12

2015 Road World Cup

Elzach (RR)

(14)

(12)

2015 Road World Cup

Elzach (TT)

(12)

2015 Road World Cup
Pietermaritzburg (RR)

2015 Road World Cup
Pietermaritzburg (TT)

3 Best C1 events in 2015

11
24
22
11
11

4
3
287
264
189
184
141
133
109
96
82
69
24
22
21
11

@ Q |Total
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Rio 2016 — MH2 Individual Road Ranking

As of 22™ October 2015

Rank UCI Code

1 USA19740311
2 ITA19710503
3 SUI19891109
4 BEL19650218
5 ISR19760525
6 AUT19591008
7 USA19751013
8 SWE19851017
9 CAN19650901
10 FRA19740601
11 GER19920118
12 SUI19950118
13 ITA19860209
14 ESP19751218
15 ITA19750430
16 CZE19820205
17 NED19730724
18 USA19710407
19 ITA19750126
20 AUT19631218
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Athletes

GROULX William
MAZZONE Luca
FANKHAUSER Tobias
HINDRICQ Christophe
LION Yaakov Kobi
SCHATTAUER Wolfgang
SHERIDAN Brian
BACKMAN Anders
LABBE Robert
CECILLON Rodolph
FRANKOWSKI Mariusz
WITTWER Reto

VILLA Frederico
URBANO LOZANO Andres
PIERAGOSTINI Igor
DVORAK Ivan

TER STEEGE Edwin
PEDEFERRI Anthony
GIOZET Davide
ETZLSTORFER Christoph

2014 Road World Championships (RR)

12

2014 Road World Championships (TT)

2014 Road World Cup

Castiglione della Pescaia (RR)

2014 Road World Cup

Castiglione della Pescaia (TT)

2014 Road World Cup
Cantimpalos (RR)

(12)

(8)

2014 Road World Cup
Cantimpalos (TT)

(14)

2015 Road World Championships (RR)

2015 Road World Championships (TT)

2015 Road World Cup

Maniago (RR)

2015 Road World Cup

Maniago (TT)

2015 Road World Cup
Yverdon-les-Bains (RR)

2015 Road World Cup
Yverdon-les-Bains (TT)

10

(26)

(6)

~
)

2015 Road World Cup

Elzach (RR)

2015 Road World Cup

Elzach (TT)

2015 Road World Cup
Pietermaritzburg (RR)

2015 Road World Cup
Pietermaritzburg (TT)

3 Best C1 events in 2015

13
31
30
15
25

4
3
321
251
237
221
189
157
112
106
99
57
42
39
35
22
18
12
12

u B |Total
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Rank UCI Code Athletes 2 & RS RS8 RS ]S N A& N2 N2 A N AW AW N6 ]§&| | F
1 SUI19580128  FREI Heinz 22 16 (18)  (26) (26) 28| 390
2 ITA19730603 PODESTA Vittorio (10)  (30) 45| 379
3 AUT19690512  ABLINGER Walter 43| 307
4 BEL19811117 DEBERG Jean Francois 28 | 236
5 CAN19820411 MOREAU Charles 41| 217
6 USA19710414  LACHENAUER William 13| 195
7 GER19640809 WEBER Max 13| 145
8 USA19710924  UPDIKE Matthew 128
9 NED19751122  HIELKEMA Mischa 28 | 124
10 SU119690928 WEBER Lukas 44 14 16 | 118
11 SU119600712 BERSET Jean-Marc 28 12 12 (14) 11| 107
12 FRA19680614  NARCE Ludovic N s (6) 19 | 101
13 ITA19670719 CECCHETTO Paolo 32 (12) (12) 33| 89
14 AUT19620806 HORMANN Harald 17| 85
15 RSA19670203  MC CREADIE Stuart (22) 84
16 FRA19731022  TARSIM Riadh 22 15| 67
17 FRA19740909  FRANEK David 6 11| 53
18 ESP19710122 RIDER IBANEZ Israel 27| 53
19 CAN19621017 MORNEAU Rico 28| 50
20 GER19660423  DOERINGER Jurgen (8) 29| 43
21 CAN19901015 HYNDMAN Alex 20| 42
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22 FIN19730501
23 LIB19681211
24 ITA19750223
25 AUS19910905
26 USA19700924
27 FRA19910530
28 ITA19800614
28 LUX19631031
30 CZE19870630
31 GER19681226
32 CAN19760229
33 ESP19740314
34 HUN19850312
34 SUI19661206
36 ESP19790720
36 USA19870122
38 CHN19920317
39 ITA19770614
40 SVK19771102
41 FRA19721221
41 GER19660408
41 IRL19810726
44 AUS19681001
45 CZE19770820
46 KOR19751130
46 VEN19860723
48 ITA19730208
49 BEL19730503
50 ARG19790726
50 ESP19790502
52 POL19830123
53 KOR19621029
53 NED19840203
55 CRO19901026
55 ESP19850416
57 CAN19850909
57 ESP19801127

Union Cycliste Internationale
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PELTOPURO Jani
MAALOUF Edward

DI BARI Saverio

WELSH Alexander

WELLS Scott

TESSON Vincent
RAMETTA Stefano
FRATINI Luciano
TOMANEK Jan
HOFFMANN Lars

BEGGS Mark
BALLESTEROS CUCURULL Diego
BARKOCZI Peter

GILGEN Luca

ROTARU CHIRILA Victor
FREELAND Jacob

LIANG Jiao

TONDELLO Alessandro
ORECNY Maros

MASSARD Stephane
PIEPER Jorg

ROHAN Mark

TAYLOR Michael

SISKA Michal

KIM Yong Ki

ESPINOZA BALZA Richard Leandro
SETTE Pautaleo

FELIES Nico

BIGA VIDAL Andres Oscar
RUIZ MORENO Alfonso
SZUMIEC Rafal

JUNG Suhwan

BITO Sidney

NISANDZIC Dejan
GALARRAGA ZENDOIA Jon
KOERT Roger

MOLINA MARTINEZ Gustavo

10

(6)

30| 40
19| 39
39| 39
30| 30
14| 28
22| 28
28| 28
28| 28
27| 27
24| 24
11| 19
13| 19
18| 18
18| 18
17| 17
17| 17
16
16| 16
15| 15
14| 14
14| 14
14| 14
13| 13
12| 12
11| 11
11| 11
10
10| 10
9 9
9 9
8
8 8
8 8
7 7
7 7
5 5
5 5
Page 15/ 61




. UNION
CYCLISTE
[\ INTERNATIONALE

57 SUI19631106 BOBST Hans-Rudolf 5
60 AUT19890401  RIENER Stefan 4
61 ROU19700623 UNGUREANU Dorel 4
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18
16
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14
11

37| 401
45| 379
43| 313
17| 239
28 | 236
43 | 225
33| 165
39| 133
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26
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10
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Rank UCI Code Athletes Q

1 POL19741209  WILK Rafal 36

2 GER19770812  MERKLEIN Vico

3 AUT19810812  FRUEHWIRTH Thomas

4 FRA19901123  BOSREDON Mathieu 32

5 POL19750621  SKRZYPINSKI Arkadiusz

6 GER19640317  JEFFRE Bernd

7 FRA19650923  JEANNOT Joél

8 AUS19740927  BARLEY Nigel

9 BEL19870215 VAN DE STEENE Jonas

10 USA19770422  DAVIS Thomas

11 POL19810205  GIERA Krystian

12 CAN19770723  LEDO Mark

13 POL19570709  WANDACHOWICZ Zbigniew

14 DEN19800908  CHRISTIANSEN Kim Kliiver

15 NED19800806  BURGGRAAF Herber

16 AUT19820507  GRITSCH Alexander

17 GER19820527  GABRIEL Patrick 20

18 ITA19710731  ACHENZA Giovanni

19 GER19660301  PURSCHKE Torsten

20 LUX19720817  WAGENER Joel

21 SWE19751016 MALMBERG Peter

22 ESP19780423  BERCHESI MANZIONE Martin

Union Cycliste Internationale
12 November 2015

2014 Road World Championships (TT)

2014 Road World Cup

Castiglione della Pescaia (RR)

2014 Road World Cup

Castiglione della Pescaia (TT)

2014 Road World Cup
Cantimpalos (RR)
2014 Road World Cup
Cantimpalos (TT)

2015 Road World Championships (RR)
2015 Road World Championships (TT)

32 36

2015 Road World Cup
Maniago (RR)

(16)
(14)

(12)

(6)

(10)

18

2015 Road World Cup
Maniago (TT)

(18)

(14)
(12)

(6)

10

2015 Road World Cup
Yverdon-les-Bains (RR)

(22)
(26)
(10)

18
(12)

6

14

2015 Road World Cup
Yverdon-les-Bains (TT)

(10)

22

26

TY
(6)

(12)

2015 Road World Cup

Elzach (RR)

(26)
12
(16)

10

(8)

2015 Road World Cup

Elzach (TT)
2015 Road World Cup

Pietermaritzburg (RR)

(10) 18
16 16
(12)

(14)

2015 Road World Cup
Pietermaritzburg (TT)

n
-
o
~
£
2z
c
]
>
Q
-
Q
2 B
@ | 3
) =
45| 433
45| 383
30 | 262
35| 237
39| 229
11| 191
190
30| 184
11| 155
39| 109
21| 93
45| 91
27| 81
41| 75
20| 72
29| 69
9| 63
37| 57
26| 54
35 41
6| 40
32| 40
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23 GBR19860708
24 GER19821031
25 SUI19760226
26 GER19610810
26 SLO19790604
28 NZL19730418
29 FRA19700102
30 AUS19800724
31 FRA19730806
32 ITA19790917
32 NZL19831028
32 USA19801110
32 USA19830403
36 CZE19730831
37 ITA19811025
38 ITA19731030
39 DEN19781012
39 SUI19940829
41 ITA19581212
42 ITA19701209
42 MEX19781028
42 POR19791017
45 ITA19640226
46 ESP19721021
47 BEL19760203
47 BEL19760308
47 SVK19640703
50 AUT19640613
50 SVK19630814
52 RSA19640309
52 RSA19820713
54 CZE19750607
54 ITA19690329
56 FRA19980528
57 SUI19840207
57 SUI19930323
59 SUI19911204
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ALLDIS Brian

ALMER Wolfgang
LIBANORE Athos
HEINE Olaf

SEVER Marko
STRATTON Brendon
CORONT DUCLUZEAU Didier
ALLEN Grant

ERNOULD David
LUCARELLI Paolo
NELSON Jonathan
PINNEY Ryan

DANIELS Owen

SULC Miroslav
BALDINI Simone
GIRELLI Stefano
JORGENSEN Michael
FROHOFER Felix
BONIZZONI Massimiliano
TOMASONI Giordano
VALDOMINOS Gonzalo
SOBREIRO Andre
CRATASSA Mauro
YANGUEZ SANTALLA Vicente
OFFERMAN David
ARIFI Tawfiq

KUKLA Daniel
DOLLESCHAL Klaus
SELINGA Peter
COETZEE Barend
RASEDIMO Patrick
FABIAN Radoslav
RAMMAZZO Angelo
FRITSCH Joseph
CHAMMARTIN Nicolas
MUSTER Michel
KUSTER Cédric

14

22

(6)

10

)

31| 37
35| 35
30| 30
26| 26
26| 26
24| 24
9| 23
13| 23
22
20| 20
20| 20
20| 20
20| 20
19| 19
17| 17
14| 14
13| 13
13| 13
12| 12
11| 11
11| 11
11| 11
10
9 9
8 8
8 8
8 8
7 7
7 7
6
6
6 6
6 6
5 5
4 4
4 4
3 3
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Rank UCI Code Athletes Q & KR8 KR8 RS KRS Q R R 8= R2 R Ru Ru Rz R|R= 0 [
1 ITA19661023 ZANARDI Alessandro (30) 45| 393
2 NED19780810  DE VRIES Tim (220 12 30 45 | 359
3 RSA19730404 VAN DYK Ernst (26) 324
4 USA19751202  SANCHEZ Oscar 234
5 NED19910610  PLAT Jetze 15 | 223
6 POR19730610  COSTA Luis Miguel 41| 185
7 NED19571228  REEKERS Johan 12 (16) (16) 13| 179
8 AUS19700613  TRIPP Stuart 30 | 174
9 SL019830420  JERALIE Primoz 6  (6) 45| 139
10 USA19800517  CNOSSEN Daniel 138
11 USA19691017  DE LOS SANTOS Alfredo 16 12 (14) 18 30| 90
12 ITA19820329  COLOMBARI Diego 12 10 (6) (8) 10 41| 81
13 CHN19870629  LIU Qiangli | 12 16 | 16 20 64
14 RSA19860101  MAKGOBELA Simon 12 8 14 14 48
15 ITA19610424  BOVE Fabrizio 39| 39
16 BEL19631202 VAN EXTERGEM Mark 10 10 13| 33
17 RSA19670503  SCHEEPERS Andries 16 16 32
18 ESP19630225  ARZO DIAGO Jose Vicente 10| 13| 23
19 ITA19730904  CHIAPPETTA Massimo 10 8 18
20 SUI19620226  EBERLE Walter 13| 13
21 COL19690731  COSTES Orlando 12 12
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22 COL19791111  VARON LOPEZ Leonardo Favio
22 ESP19731012 TAMARIT SOTOMAYOR Francisco

Union Cycliste Internationale
12 November 2015
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Rank UCI Code Athletes
1 FRA19890616 AUBAGUE Quentin
2 RUS19860413 SEMOCHKIN Sergey
3 CZE19910930 HINDR lJiri
4 RSA19620707 REX Gerald George
5 SWE19880306  NILSSON Rickard
6 ITA19700302 NARI Fabio
7 ESP19760717 OROZA FLORES Aitor
8 FRA19740516 NETTO Franck
9 ESP19960422 GARCIA ABELLA Gonzalo
10 ITA19601016 TOSONI Denis

Union Cycliste Internationale
12 November 2015

2014 Road World Championships (RR)

2014 Road World Championships (TT)

2014 Road World Cup

Castiglione della Pescaia (RR)

2014 Road World Cup

Castiglione della Pescaia (TT)

2014 Road World Cup
Cantimpalos (RR)

2014 Road World Cup
Cantimpalos (TT)

2015 Road World Championships (RR)

2015 Road World Championships (TT)

2015 Road World Cup

Maniago (RR)

2015 Road World Cup

Maniago (TT)

2015 Road World Cup
Yverdon-les-Bains (RR)

2015 Road World Cup
Yverdon-les-Bains (TT)
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Rank UCI Code Athletes 5 R 88 RS K8 RS ~ N N2 N2 A% A% AW AW N& & ) -
1 GER19580524  DURST Hans-Peter 45| 461
2 USA19931113 BOYLE Ryan 43 | 363
3 ITA19760928 FARRONI Giorgio 37| 245
4 COL19841212  AYALA AYALA Nestor 15| 241
5 USA19740205  PEACE Steven 22 | 208
6 RSA19911213 FUCHS Goldy 202
7 GBR19810430  STONE David 144
8 ITA19590221 RAGGINO Livio (16) 41| 139
9 CZE19860804 VONDRACEK David (16) (14) (22) (16) 15| 135
10 NZL19811215 HILLS Stephen 30| 118
11 BEL19980226  CELEN Tim 98
12 BEL19741114 BLAISE Raphael 14| 86
13 CZE19791028 CHARVAT Zbynek 11| 71
14 FRA19660608 CARON Hervé 28| 68
15 CAN19901030  CORRIVEAU JOLIN Louis-Albert 37| 65
16 GBR19840122  MCCANN Craig 64
17 GER19710918  WIEGMANS David 33| 59
18 USA19700810  MATZKE Frank 24| 52
19 RSA19830909 VILIOEN Gerhard 48
20 GER19820223 NIKOLAY Lars 39| 39
21 ROU19970701  MATICAN Theodor 26| 36
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22 RSA19930306
23 SVK19870625
24 CZE19740520
25 FRA19930505
26 GER19911019
27 FRA19711030
28 GRE19780526
29 CRO19961106
29 GRE19700625
31 JPN19650923
32 GRE19710131
32 SLO19510201
34 CZE19770514

Union Cycliste Internationale
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LINTNAAR Yusthin
JANCI Lubomir
VOKURKA Vaclav
GESLOT David
NEUHAEUSER Thomas
CASSOULAT Pierre
KOTZIAS Stamatios
RAMAC Antun
KERAMETSIDIS Charalampos
OGAWA Mutsuhiko
BORAS Panagiotis
LOGAR Silvo
WINKLER Josef

16

14

10

(8)

30
22| 22
20| 20
13| 19
18| 18
16
15| 15
13| 13
13| 13
12
11| 11
11| 11
7 7
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Rank UCI Code Athletes & K& KRS8 RS RS RS Q R RS R= /82 R Rd Ruw Ra& R=& 0 [
1 GER19680123  TEUBER Michael 52 26 (26) (26)] 52 (22) (30 (26)  (26) 30 | 430
2 ESP19640327  MENDEZ Juan Jose (18) (26)  (18) 43| 339
3 GER19880621  SENSKA Pierre (30)  (12) (18) (16) (16) 30 18 39 | 277
4 ITA19700110  MASINI Giancarlo 1 (12)  (26) 45| 243
5 GER19680523  WINKLER Erich 26 26 (22) (22) (18) (12) 11| 241
6 NED19890709  NIHUIS Arnoud (14)  (14) 9| 233
7 USA19610317  KEY Todd 6) (12) (14) (14) 16 39 | 179
8 ITA19930808  PUSATERI Andrea 10 (10) 43| 143
9 CAN19910513  MILLEY Jaye 8  (8) 24 | 138
10 USA19821210  BIGOS Matthew 12 (18) (16) 28] 16 124
11 CAN19811210  WILSON Ross 30 | 122
12 AUT19651030  SCHWAB Georg s A (10) s a1 1
13 CHN19880812 LI Zhangyu 104
14 AUT19680315  ZIRKL Andreas (6) 6) 12 10 41| 75
15 ARG19790103 LOPEZ Rodrigo Fernando 20| 62
16 SRB19670303  GLAVONJIC Milos 39| 39
17 SRB19981129  RADOVANOVIC Mihajlo 31| 37
18 MNE19960705 GOJKOVIC Danilo 10 8 13| 31
19 BEL19870404  VANHAVERBEKE Dries 9| 9
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2014 Road World Championships (RR)

As of 22™ October 2015

Rank UCI Code Athletes

1 ESP19830726 ECKHARD TIO Maurice

2 RUS19821117 GILMUTDINOV Arslan

3 CZE19930710  KOBLASA Ivo

4 PER19741206 HILARIO RIMAS Israel

5 USA19710623  KEITH Aaron

6 COL19700125  GALVIS BECERRA Alvaro
7 IRL19701216  LYNCH Colin

8 GBR19691019  PRICE Simon Antony

9 VEN19661021  GARRIDO MARQUEZ Victor Hugo
10 CHN19840525  LIANG Guihua

11 SUI19741117  BOLLIGER Roger

12 ITA19700726  MACCHI Fabrizio

13 RSA19670409  RIDGARD Craig

14 FRA19750507  BAHIER Stéphane

15 FRA19840825  LACROIX Francois

16 ESP19561224  GARCIA MARTINEZ Antonio
17 CZE19930519  BENDA Matej

18 CZE19650629  STARK Michal

19 ROU19851116 MOESCU Eduard Mihaita
20 MAS19961004  SULIMAN Shukor Farhan
21 BEL19891026  HEUVINCK Koen

Union Cycliste Internationale
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2014 Road World Championships (TT)

Castiglione della Pescaia (RR)

2014 Road World Cup
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2014 Road World Cup
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2014 Road World Cup
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2015 Road World Championships (RR)

2015 Road World Championships (TT)
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2015 Road World Cup

Elzach (TT)

(26)

(14)
16
(12)
10
6

2015 Road World Cup
Pietermaritzburg (RR)

2015 Road World Cup
Pietermaritzburg (TT)

3 Best C1 events in 2015

1
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3
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217
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37
28
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ITA19671216
ROU19890516
VEN19800724
RSA19910321
SLO19680607
GHA19831231
ALG19910702
POR19791105
GBR19970721
BEL19770921
GUA19940722
USA19820523
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TOPATIGH Fabrizio

OLAH Attila

MOLINA Cirio de Jesus
VAN DER WALT Barend Johannes
PONGRAC Roman

ALEM Mumuni

OUCHENNE Abderraouf
PINAO Telmo Joao Mendes
ROLFE Louis

MATTHYS Arnout

HU PABLO Cristian

LISTER William

10

10

10

22| 22
22| 22
13| 21
20
20| 20
16
15| 15
14| 14
10
8
8 8
6
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Nation
ESP

Rank
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43 | 309
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As of 22™ October 2015
Rank UCI Code Athletes
1 GER19850101  WARIAS Steffen
2 RUS19820701  USTINOV Sergey
3 ITA19931216  ANOBILE Fabio
4 IRL19800826  CLIFFORD Eoghan
5 AUS19911201  NICHOLAS David
6 ESP19890804  SANTAS ASENSIO Eduardo
7 JPN19850117  FUJITA Masaki
8 RUS19760422 OBYDENNOV Alexsey
9 CAN19960521 SAMETZ Michael
10 BEL19851226  SCHELFHOUT Diederick
11 USA19681112  BERENYI Joseph
12 SWE19770319  MARVIG Henrik
13 RUS19880719  BATUKOV Sergey
14 BEL19800415  BOSMANS Kris
15 ITA19720407  BARGNA Roberto
16 NZL19760815  SHARP Fraser

Union Cycliste Internationale
12 November 2015

2014 Road World Championships (RR)

2014 Road World Championships (TT)

2014 Road World Cup

Castiglione della Pescaia (RR)

2014 Road World Cup

Castiglione della Pescaia (TT)

2014 Road World Cup
Cantimpalos (RR)

2014 Road World Cup
Cantimpalos (TT)

2015 Road World Championships (RR)

2015 Road World Championships (TT)

2015 Road World Cup

Maniago (RR)

2015 Road World Cup

Maniago (TT)

2015 Road World Cup
Yverdon-les-Bains (RR)

2015 Road World Cup
Yverdon-les-Bains (TT)

N
(2]
-~

2015 Road World Cup

Elzach (RR)

2015 Road World Cup

Elzach (TT)

2015 Road World Cup
Pietermaritzburg (RR)

2015 Road World Cup Pietermaritzburg (TT)

3 Best C1 events in 2015

24
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139
129
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17 COL19880909  MUNOZ MARIN Esneider | 28 16 13| 57
18 GER19710606  RUDNICKI Andreas 6 8 10 27| 51
19 ITA19740817  FERRALI Paolo 14 29| 43
20 ESP19681221  GUTIERREZ BERENGUEL Juan Emilio 14 (10) 26| 40
21 FRA19881029  GEORGE Arnaud 2% (14) e 7| 39
22 ITA19551213  CAMPI Claudio 37| 37
23 KOR19780704  JIN Yong Sik 10 13| 23
24 GBR19770227  WADDON Richard 16 (12) e 22
25 GBR19780421  SMITH David 14 8| 22
26 NOR19740815 JOHANSEN Glenn 18 18
27 FRA19840918  LAMBERT Jérome s 10l (1) 18
28 RSA19960616 = ODENDAAL Pieter Juan 10 6 16
29 GER19820328  SCHINDLER Matthias 8 8| 16
30 NZL19760829  SMITH Nathan 13| 13
31 ESP19760409 GARRO Oscar Antxia 11| 11
32 IRL19860417  BURNS Christopher 9| 9
33 ESP19670515  GRANADOS ALKORTA Amador 8| 8
34 GER19881213  KORBER Manuel 7] 7
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2014 Road World Championships (RR)
2014 Road World Championships (TT)

Castiglione della Pescaia (RR)
Castiglione della Pescaia (TT)
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2014 Road World Cup
2014 Road World Cup
Cantimpalos (RR)

As of 22™ October 2015
Rank UCI Code Athletes
1 RUS19861009  PUDOV Sergey
2 CZE19791230 BOUSKA Jiri
3 SVK19860908  METELKA Jozef
4 SVK19791218 KURIL Patrik
5 CZE19741016  JEZEK Jiri
6 ESP19780322  ALCAIDE GARCIA Roberto
8 COL19900517  DUENAS GOMEZ Diégo German
9 ITA19700905  PITTACOLO Michele
10 AUS19890223  BRIDGWOOD Kyle
11 ROU19760728  NOVAK Carol-Eduard
12 ESP19791215  NEIRA PEREZ Cesar
13 GER19801115  SCHAFER Thomas
14 USA19860807  COPSEY Jonathan
15 FRA19810113  CREPELIERE Jérémy
16 ITA19750628  FANTONI Gianluca
17 USA19810910  MARTIN Jeffrey Scott
18 NOR19840312  JAHR Morten
19 LAT19690323  GAILISS Oskars
20 CUB19760913  LOPEZ ALFONSO Damian
21 GBR19860820 VAN GASS Jaco
22 SLO19721216  KUSTER David

Union Cycliste Internationale
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(10)

2014 Road World Cup
Cantimpalos (TT)

2015 Road World Championships (RR)

2015 Road World Championships (TT)

2015 Road World Cup

Maniago (RR)

2015 Road World Cup

Maniago (TT)

2015 Road World Cup
Yverdon-les-Bains (RR)

2015 Road World Cup
Yverdon-les-Bains (TT)

=
x>

(16)

(8)

(12)
(8)

(6)

2015 Road World Cup

Elzach (RR)

2015 Road World Cup

Elzach (TT)

2015 Road World Cup
Pietermaritzburg (RR)
2015 Road World Cup
Pietermaritzburg (TT)

3 Best C1 events in 2015
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41
13
17
27
41

33

Page 39/61

3
2
263
203
188
187
161
149
148
144
139
125
120
120
115

71

59

49

41

40

33

® & |Total




. UNION
CYCLISTE
[\ INTERNATIONALE

23 CRC19650202
24 ROU19980101
25 ITA19910814
26 ESP19740831
27 FRA19760409
28 IRL19710711
29 GER19790714
30 ITA19801010
31 GER19740928
32 MAS19870305
33 RSA19411007
34 GBR19690809
35 CRC19760717
35 CRO19990124
35 ESP19790609
38 USA19770821
39 RUS19891003
40 POR19840426
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SOLIS Leonel

TAMIRJAN Robert
BORGNA Davide

PRIETO HORTELANO Guilermo
CALMON David

TOWEY Jerry

KEMPEL Oliver

ROSSI Davide

HESSE Sebastian
TURANO Mohd Najib

DA SILVA Dylan

JONES Adrian

JAIKEL Dax

PERSA Ivan

MINANA SANCHEZ Daniel
WIDHALM Justin
NAGNIBEDOV Nikita
CASTANHEIRA Jose

18

12

9| 31
31| 31
29| 29
13| 25

24
23| 23
13| 19
18| 18
17| 17
13| 13

12
11| 11

8 8

8 8

8 8

7 7

6
5 5
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2014 Road World Championships (RR)

As of 22™ October 2015

Rank UCI Code Athletes

1 AUS19950303 DONOHOE Alistair

2 UKR19870312 DEMENTYEV Yehor

3 NED19850211 ABRAHAM GEBRU Daniel
4 ITA19840108 TARLAO Andrea

5 AUT19721225  EIBECK Wolfgang

6 BRA19870625 CHAMAN Lauro Cesar

7 AUS19781214  GALLAGHER Michael

8 ITA19940922 BOTOSSO Elia

9 BRA19730914  GOHR Soelito

10 ITA19760629 ADDESI Pierpaolo

11 COL19921106  MATIZ RUIZ Edwin Fabian
12 DOM19860323 MINIER CASTILLO Rodny
14 AUT19820207 HAGENAARS Patrick

13 CHN19910321  LIU Xinyang

15 GBR19780903  GILDEA Jonathan

16 FRA19850114  SEVERI Damien

17 FRA19930316 RAMASSAMY Cédric

18 CZE19780127  KAJNAR Tomas

19 DEN19510602  CHRISTENSEN Svend

20 RUS19790107 KOMOTSKIY Pavel

21 ITA19730216 SFERRAZZA Marco

Union Cycliste Internationale

12 November 2015

2014 Road World Championships (TT)

2014 Road World Cup

Castiglione della Pescaia (RR)

(16)

28 12
_- (6)

10

Castiglione della Pescaia (TT)

2014 Road World Cup

2014 Road World Cup
Cantimpalos (RR)

(18)

(12)
22
14

(10)

2014 Road World Cup
Cantimpalos (TT)

(18)
22

(8)

(10)

2015 Road World Championships (RR)
2015 Road World Championships (TT)

2015 Road World Cup

Maniago (RR)

(14)

(16)

2015 Road World Cup
Maniago (TT)

(22)

2015 Road World Cup
Yverdon-les-Bains (RR)

(26)
(12)
(22)
(10)
(16)

2015 Road World Cup
Yverdon-les-Bains (TT)
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(22)
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(10)

(8)
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15| 185

22 16 172
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11| 91
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13| 77

12 14 68
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16 16 68

8 17| 55

16 50

(10) 13| 49
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41| 41

36| 36
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FRA19980502
COL19871203
RSA19820515
GER19660125
MAS19900726
GER19760713
USA19840920
FRA19800214
AUS19731025
ESP19760516
GBR19810318
GER19700105
GRE19630111
ITA19850407
NZL19880916
RSA19740920
DOM19780228
GER19610827
ESP19790831
GRE19781106
ESP19751114
ESP19700924
ITA19780405
POR19670813
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FOULON Dorian

ROBINSON JARAMILLO Joseph
WILSON Dane

BREUER Stephan

AHMAD TARMIZI Zuhairie
NIEHAUS Christian

MURPHY Christopher
BALLATORE Johan

SHAW Lorin

PRIETO RODRIGUEZ Luis Anderson

GREEN Craig

LEITER Christoph

BARLAS Panagiotis

BALZAN Mirko

ROSS Chris

VAN RENSBURG James
RODRIGUEZ José Frank
MARQUART Walter
TXAKARTEGI AZAZETA Joseba
MARKOULAKIS Spyridon
GARZON FERRERA Rafael
POSTIGO ARMENDARIZ Alfonso
COTTARELLI Marco

SANTOS Carlos

10

15| 35
34

26

23| 23
22| 22
11| 17
7| 17
6| 14
13| 13
13| 13
13| 13
13| 13
13| 13
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13| 13
10

9 9
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8 8
8 8
7 7
6 6
5 5
4 4
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As of 22™ October 2015

2014 Track World Championships (TT)

2014 Track World Championships (PS)

Union Cycliste Internationale
12 November 2015

Rank UCI Code name/first name

1 GBR19840312 FACHIE Neil

2 NED19951117 DE VRIES Stephen

3 ESP19790119 AVILA RODRIGUEZ Ignacio
4 AUS19780721 FORMSTON Matt

5 POL19821125 POLAK Marcin

6 AUS19780310 KENNEDY Paul

7 ESP19771021 PORTO LAREO José Enrique
8 GER19910819 KRUSE Kai-Kristian

9 NED19971006 BANGMA Tristan

10 AUS19720327 MODRA Kieran

11 USA19830919 RACHFAL Clark

12 ESP19691219 CLEMENTE SOLANO Miguel Angel
13 COL19860921 SERNA Nelson

14 IRL19641008 BROWN James

15 GER19890708 KLEINWAECHTER Timo

16 NED19791024  TER SCHURE Vincent

17 GBR19770824 BATE Stephen

18 GRE19711022 BARAKAS Athanasios

18 IRL19900429 RYAN Peter

20 GRE19820926 PROTOS loannis

21 CAN19711209 CHALIFOUR Daniel

2014 Track World Championships (TS)

2015 Track World Championships (TT)

2015 Track World Championships (PS)

2015 Track World Championships (TS)

2016 Track World Championships (TT)

2016 Track World Championships (PS)

2016 Track World Championships (TS)

2 Best C1 events in 2015

Total
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17
26
11
17
13
13
13
13

30

2
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190
158
156
149
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130
122
104
100
97
70
59
53
45
41
33
33
32
30
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22
23
24
24
26
26
26
29
30
31
32
33
34

AUS19860912
MAS19921206
ARG19781020
BRA19750213
POL19710922
RUS19871208
USA19670215
ARG19760224
GER19870511
POL19710402
MAS19951013
GBR19761210
SWE19660511

LINDORES Bryce

WAHAB Mohd Khairul Hazwan
VILLALBA Raul

DA ROSA Luciano

WEGNER Przemyslaw

TIUTIN Leonid

FOOTER Lance

RICATTI Fernando

VAITH Christian
KOLODZIEJCZUK Piotr

AHMAD BAJURI Aiman Asyraff
DAWSON lain

RUFFEL Henrik

16

20
20

16
14
12

o]

24
20
20
20
16
16
16
16
14
12
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Nation
GBR
AUS

Rank
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As of 22™ October 2015
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Rank UCI Code name/first name

1 ARG19790103 LOPEZ Rodrigo Fernando
2 NED19890709 NUJHUIS Arnoud

3 ESP19640327 MENDEZ Juan Jose

4 GER19680523 WINKLER Erich

5 CHN19880812 LI Zhangyu

6 CAN19910513 MILLEY Jaye

7 CAN19871021 MCDOUGALL Brayden
8 ITA19700110 MASINI Giancarlo

9 USA19610317 KEY Todd

10 GER19880621 SENSKA Pierre

11 CAN19811210  WILSON Ross

12 USA19821210 BIGOS Matthew

13 GBR19800416 FAUCHER Mathew

2014 Track World Championships (TT)

2014 Track World Championships (PS)

2014 Track World Championships (scratch)

2015 Track World Championships (TT)

2015 Track World Championships (PS)

2015 Track World Championships (scratch)

2016 Track World Championships (scratch)
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Nation
ARG
NED
GER
CAN
ESP

Rank
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As of 22™ October 2015
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Rank UCI Code name/first name

1 COL19700125 GALVIS BECERRA Alvaro
2 CHN19840525  LIANG Guihua

3 RUS19821117  GILMUTDINOV Arslan

4 SUI119741117 BOLLIGER Roger

5 CZE19930710 KOBLASA Ivo

6 IRL19701216 LYNCH Colin

7 CHN19890821  XIE Hao

8 VEN19661021  GARRIDO MARQUEZ Victor Hugo
9 USA19710623  KEITH Aaron

10 ESP19830726 ECKHARD TIO Maurice
11 MAS19961004  SULIMAN Shukor Farhan
12 ITA19700726 MACCHI Fabrizio

13 GBR19970721  ROLFE Louis

14 RSA19670409 RIDGARD Craig

15 CZE19650629 STARK Michal

16 FRA19750507 BAHIER Stéphane

17 COL19940305 ROMERO Cristian

18 GUA19940722  HU PABLO Cristian

2014 Track World Championships (TT)

2014 Track World Championships (PS)

2014 Track World Championships (scratch)

2015 Track World Championships (PS)

& & [2015 Track World Championships (TT)

2015 Track World Championships (scratch)

2016 Track World Championships (scratch)
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19 ROU19890516
20 GBR19980206
21 VEN19800724
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OLAH Attila
CONNOR Brock
MOLINA Cirio de Jesus

14
11

16
14
11
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Nation
CHN
coL

Rank
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Rio 2016 — MC3 Individual Track Ranking

As of 22™ October 2015
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Rank UCI Code name/first name

1 USA19681112 BERENYI Joseph

2 BEL19851226 SCHELFHOUT Diederick

3 RUS19760422 OBYDENNOV Alexsey

4 ESP19890804 SANTAS ASENSIO Eduardo
5 IRL19800826 CLIFFORD Eoghan

6 RUS19880719 BATUKOV Sergey

7 ITA19931216 ANOBILE Fabio

8 JPN19850117 FUJITA Masaki

9 AUS19911201 NICHOLAS David

10 RUS19820701 USTINOV Sergey

11 COL19880909 MUNOZ MARIN Esneider
12 GBR19800302 MCKEOWN Shaun

13 CAN19960521 SAMETZ Michael

14 IRL19690310 SMITH Enda

15 ESP19670515 GRANADOS ALKORTA Amador
16 USA19760804 KIMBALL Jason

17 RSA19960616 ODENDAAL Pieter Juan

18 GER19820328 SCHINDLER Matthias

19 GBR19700317 KENNY Darren

2014 Track World Championships (TT)

32

2014 Track World Championships (PS)

2014 Track World Championships (scratch)

2015 Track World Championships (TT)

2015 Track World Championships (PS)

2015 Track World Championships (scratch)

2016 Track World Championships (TT)

2016 Track World Championships (PS)

2016 Track World Championships (scratch)

& 2 Best C1 events in 2015

30
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24

24

20

28

18
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144
112
108
104
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100
56
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36
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20
18
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20
21
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GBR19770227
NED19751118
SWE19770319
GBR19931005

WADDON Richard
BOEKHOVEN Sven
MARVIG Henrik
BROOKMAN James

17

10

17
16
12
10
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USA
BEL
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Rank UCI Code name/first name

1 SVK19860908 METELKA Jozef

2 CZE19791230 BOUSKA lJiri

3 ROU19760728 NOVAK Carol-Eduard

4 GBR19781014 CUNDY Jody

5 COL19900517 DUENAS GOMEZ Diégo German
6 ESP19791215 NEIRA PEREZ Cesar

7 JPN19721223 ISHII Masashi

8 CZE19741016 JEZEK Jiri

9 GBR19860820 VAN GASS Jaco

10 RUS19861009 PUDOV Sergey

11 CHN19900114  WEI Guoping

12 USA19770821 WIDHALM Justin

13 USA19810910 MARTIN Jeffrey Scott

14 CHN19860117 WANG Xian

15 ITA19700905 PITTACOLO Michele

16 MAS19870305 TURANO Mohd Najib

17 CUB19760913 LOPEZ ALFONSO Damian
18 RUS19891003 NAGNIBEDOV Nikita

2014 Track World Championships (TT)

2014 Track World Championships (PS)

2014 Track World Championships (scratch)

2015 Track World Championships (TT)

2015 Track World Championships (PS)

2015 Track World Championships (scratch)

2016 Track World Championships (scratch)
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28 | 364
236
220
24 | 216
28| 192
24 | 116
108
100
24 84
76
68
24 68
24 60
a4
40
26 26
9 21
16
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Nation

SVK
CZE

Rank
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Rank UCI Code name/first name ~N ~N

1 AUS19950303  DONOHOE Alistair

2 UKR19870312  DEMENTYEV Yehor

3 AUS19781214  GALLAGHER Michael

4 BRA19730914  GOHR Soelito

5 COL19921106  MATIZ RUIZ Edwin Fabian

6 ITA19840108  TARLAO Andrea

7 ESP19930919  CABELLO Alfonso

8 BRA19870625 CHAMAN Lauro Cesar

9 USA19840920  MURPHY Christopher

10 ESP19770409  JARAMILLO GALLARDO Pablo

11 GBR19860206  BUTTERWORTH Jon-Allan

12 RSA19820515  WILSON Dane

13 RUS19881105  YALCHIK Aleksander

14 MEX19920615 RAMIREZ TORRES Celerino

15 ITA19940922  BOTOSSO Elia e 12

16 CHN19910321  LIU Xinyang

17 GBR19780903  GILDEA Jonathan

18 CHN19900508  DUAN Baobin

19 GBR19810318  GREEN Craig

20 DOM19780228 RODRIGUEZ José Frank

20 DOM19860323 MINIER CASTILLO Rodny

2014 Track World Championships (scratch)

2015 Track World Championships (TT)

2015 Track World Championships (scratch)

2016 Track World Championships (TT)

2016 Track World Championships (PS)

2016 Track World Championships (scratch)

2 Best C1 events in 2015

112015 Track World Championships (PS)
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30
26
24
26

30

28
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2
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176
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156
150
130
108
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96
90
76
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24
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16
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AUS
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2014 Road World Championships

2014 Road World Cup - Castiglione della Pescaia

2014 Road World Cup - Cantimpalos

2015 Road World Championships

2015 Road World Cup - Maniago

2015 Road World Cup - Yverdon-les-Bains

N
[}
S 8 (2015 Road World Cup - Elzach

8 | 2015 Road World Cup - Pietermaritzburg

=
Rank Nation e
1 USA USA 52.00 30.00 (26.00)| 52.00 (26.00) (26.00) 30 30 194.00
2 ITA Italy 60.00 (26.00) 30.00| 60.00 30.00 (20.00) 180.00
3 BEL Belgium 36.00 22.00 (22.00)| 36.00 (12.00) (22.00) 26.00 | 146.00
4 Sul Switzerland 44.00 18.00 (8.00)| 44.00 (16.00) 16.00 10.67 | 132.67
5 AUT Austria 16.00 16.00 (12.00)| 16.00 18.00 (14.00) 18.00 | 84.00
6 GER Germany 28.00 22.00 22.00| 72.00
7 FRA France 20.00 18.00 22.00 (12.00) 60.00
8 POL Poland 21.33 21.33 12.00 54.66
9 CAN Canada 24.00 14.00 (14.00) 38.00
10 CHN China 18.67 8.00 26.67
11 NZL New Zealand 4.00 2.67 20.00 26.67
12 NED Netherlands 3.33 (2.67) 16.00 4.67 | 24.00
13 SWE Sweden 16.00 16.00
14 RSA South Africa 10.67 10.67
15 ESP Spain 10.00 10.00
16 BRA Brazil 5.33 5.33

Union Cycliste Internationale
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Rank Nation N N ~ -
1 ESP Spain 60.00 | 52.00 | 11.00 | 123.00
2 CHN China 34.67 | 60.00 94.67
3 RUS Russia 44.00 | 44.00 88.00
4 GBR Great Britain 10.67 | 32.00| 10.00 | 52.67
5 coL Colombia 20.00 | 28.00 48.00
6 CZE Czech Republic 24.00 | 24.00 48.00
7 USA USA 24.00 | 21.33 45.33
8 GER Germany 28.00 8.67 | 36.67
9 ITA Italy 12.00 | 12.00 24.00
10 AUS Australia 10.67 | 6.67 17.33
11 NED Netherlands 10.67 10.67
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